11414	
(RCV. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tob softings DDD 🔻 🔻	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please Record the attacked original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Enzo Berti	Name: The Libman Company
	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	2151
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 220 N. Sheldon
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Arcola State: IL Zip: 61910
Cther Execution Date: November 2, 2004	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
22908	☐ Enclosed
	8. Deposit account number: 19-0733
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT HOS	THE ODAGE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	Express Mail No. EL 995822817 US
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Rebecca P. Rokos  November 4, 2004	
Trebecca T. Nortos	Signature Date

Total purpler of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment, Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office,
PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

11/19/2004 GTOH11 00000028 190733 29216597

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

**PATENT REEL: 015990 FRAME: 0681** 

## ASSIGNMENT

Application No.:	Application Filing Date: Nov. 4, 2004
the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby ac 18/A, 30031, Dolo (VE), Italy, assign to THE L. North Sheldon, Arcola, IL 61910, its successor	and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid knowledged, I, Enzo Berti, residing at Via Guolo 15 Int IBMAN COMPANY, having a place of business at 220 is and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the isclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United
Dt	ust Pan
application and any and all other applications, bo file, either solely or jointly with others, on said Patent of the United States and foreign countries,	6092 in the offices of Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. and in said th United States and foreign, which the undersigned may l invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided
The undersigned hereby authorizes and r issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.	requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to
	requests the attorneys of record in said application to number of said application when officially known.
invention or improvements and to have the right	the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said to make this assignment, and further warrants that there other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.
said assignee, its successors and assigns, to exe applications for said invention or improvements, thereto, and any application for the reissue or ex said application and any and all applications and on said invention or improvements, that said assexpedient, and for the said considerations the und said invention or improvements in its own name further agree, upon the request of said assignees, ability of the undersigned with said assignee transactions involving such applications or preliminary statements, giving and producing ovito obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Pate therein hereby conveyed in the assignees, its succeed.	A · ·
2/11/2004	- Zun Mis
Date:	Enzo Berti

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. Ten South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 312-463-5000

**RECORDED: 11/04/2004** 

REEL: 015990 FRAME: 0682